and  Stanko  VUJANOVIĆ,  aided  and  abetted  by  a  number  of  FNU  LNU  persons,
killed by shooting approximately 10 more captives, whereafter their bodies were
buried in a ditch that had previously served for the positioning of artillery weapons,

Thereby depriving of life 200 (two hundred) persons, out of whom 192 (a hundred
and  ninety-two)  have  been  positively  identified,  and  whose  names  are  set  forth
below:

1 ADŽAGA (Ilija) JOZO, born 21/05/1949
2 AHMETOVIĆ (Ismet) IVO, born 1968
3 ANDRIJANOVIĆ (Marko) VINKO, born 09/02/1953
4 ARNOLD (Alojz) KREŠIMIR, born 18/04/1958
5 ASAĐANIN (Jovan) ILIJA, born 01/01/1950